Part A - Basic
CFDA #: FY 07-08

Recipient Organization Allocation Amount

Acadia Parish

Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Behrman Elem.
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Eisenhower
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - McDonogh #32
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Technology High
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Tubman
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - Walker Sr. High
Algiers Charter School Assoc. - William J. Fischer
Allen Parish

Ascension Parish

Assumption Parish

Avoyelles Charter School

Avoyelles Parish

Beauregard Parish

Belle Chasse Academy

Bienville Parish

Bogalusa City

Bossier Parish

Broadmoor Charter School Board

Caddo Parish

Calcasieu Parish

Caldwell Parish

Cameron Parish

Catahoula Parish

Central Community School System

Choice Foundation

City of Baker School

Claiborne Parish

Concordia Parish

Delhi Charter School

DeSoto Parish

DRYADES Young Men's Christian Association
East Baton Rouge Parish

East Carroll Parish

East Feliciana Parish

Esperanza Charter School

Evangeline Parish

Franklin Parish

Glencoe Charter School

Grant Parish

Iberia Parish

Iberville Parish

Innovators in Milestone Inc.

Institute for Academic Excellence, Inc.
International School of Louisiana

Jackson Parish

Jefferson Davis Parish

Jefferson Parish

KIPP New Orleans, Inc. - Edward Phillips

KIPP New Orleans, Inc. - KIPP Central Academy
KIPP New Orleans, Inc. - McDonogh #15
Lafayette Parish

Lafourche Parish

Langston Hughes Academy

LaSalle Parish

Lincoln Parish

Livingston Parish

$3,685,321.00
$567,363.00
$547,719.00
$402,123.00
$165,240.00
$444,877.00
$767,269.00
$418,300.00
$1,285,713.00
$2,837,975.00
$1,286,530.00
$221,765.00
$2,916,740.00
$1,466,287.00
$181,859.00
$1,000,662.00
$1,546,241.00
$4,489,922.00
$355,902.00
$16,488,765.00
$9,160,767.00
$540,915.00
$291,697.00
$848,982.00
$697,092.00
$652,872.00
$771,953.00
$1,033,833.00
$1,669,046.00
$126,152.00
$1,633,039.00
$688,693.00
$19,607,141.00
$1,446,037.00
$994,029.00
$415,989.00
$2,756,354.00
$2,008,088.00
$162,767.00
$1,086,165.00
$4,902,264.00
$1,772,392.00
$305,433.00
$376,701.00
$140,741.00
$733,265.00
$1,645,568.00
$23,581,411.00
$180,262.00
$92,442.00
$448,344.00
$9,401,808.00
$4,160,475.00
$106,308.00
$681,481.00
$1,980,049.00
$3,832,294.00
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Allocation Amount

Madison Parish

Maxine Giardina Charter School, Inc.

Middle School Advocates - Samuel J. Green
Middle School Advocates -N.O. Charter Middle
Monroe City

Morehouse Parish

N.O. Charter School Foundation - MCPA
N.O. Charter School Foundation - NO Free School
N.O. College Prep Charter

Natchitoches Parish

New Beginnings Foundation, Inc. - P.A. Capdau
New Beginnings Schools Foundation - Nelson
New Vision Learning Academy

Orleans Parish

Ouachita Parish

Pelican Educational Foundation

Plaguemines Parish

Pointe Coupee Parish

Rapides Parish

Recovery School District

Red River Parish

Richland Parish

Sabine Parish

St. Bernard Parish

St. Charles Parish

St. Helena Parish

St. James Parish

St. John the Baptist Parish

St. Landry Parish

St. Martin Parish

St. Mary Parish

St. Tammany Parish

Tangipahoa Parish

Tensas Parish

Terrebonne Parish

The Friends of King School

Treme Charter School Assoc. - McDonogh #42
Union Parish

Vermilion Parish

Vernon Parish

Washington Parish

Webster Parish

West Baton Rouge Parish

West Carroll Parish

West Feliciana Parish

Winn Parish

Zachary Community School

—

Total

$1,809,206.00
$24,750.00
$363,990.00
$55,465.00
$5,731,321.00
$2,455,402.00
$409,056.00
$213,772.00
$102,842.00
$2,541,539.00
$570,829.00
$350,124.00
$135,887.00
$13,598,205.00
$3,903,705.00
$470,299.00
$1,238,705.00
$1,227,390.00
$7,985,346.00
$19,231,800.00
$879,176.00
$1,689,702.00
$1,280,662.00
$2,530,704.00
$1,799,613.00
$784,300.00
$1,127,670.00
$2,334,086.00
$6,840,511.00
$3,210,150.00
$3,396,101.00
$6,158,125.00
$7,235,897.00
$776,305.00
$5,972,390.00
$516,520.00
$473,765.00
$1,151,678.00
$2,884,378.00
$2,232,938.00
$2,014,460.00
$2,255,969.00
$976,087.00
$747,358.00
$401,304.00
$902,177.00
$705,055.00
$265,706,136.00
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