CFDA #: FY 07-08

π•	1107-00
Recipient Organization	Allocation Amount
Acadia Parish	\$3,685,321.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Behrman Elem.	\$567,363.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Eisenhower	\$547,719.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc McDonogh #32	\$402,123.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Technology High	\$165,240.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Tubman	\$444,877.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc Walker Sr. High	\$767,269.00
Algiers Charter School Assoc William J. Fischer	\$418,300.00
Allen Parish	\$1,285,713.00
Ascension Parish	\$2,837,975.00
Assumption Parish	\$1,286,530.00
Avoyelles Charter School	\$221,765.00
Avoyelles Parish	\$2,916,740.00
Beauregard Parish	\$1,466,287.00
Belle Chasse Academy	\$181,859.00
Bienville Parish	\$1,000,662.00
Bogalusa City	\$1,546,241.00
Bossier Parish	\$4,489,922.00
Broadmoor Charter School Board	\$355,902.00
Caddo Parish	\$16,488,765.00
Calcasieu Parish	\$9,160,767.00
Caldwell Parish	\$540,915.00
Cameron Parish	\$291,697.00
Catahoula Parish	\$848,982.00
Central Community School System	\$697,092.00
Choice Foundation	\$652,872.00
City of Baker School	\$771,953.00
Claiborne Parish	\$1,033,833.00
Concordia Parish	\$1,669,046.00
Delhi Charter School	\$126,152.00
DeSoto Parish	\$1,633,039.00
DRYADES Young Men's Christian Association	\$688,693.00
East Baton Rouge Parish	\$19,607,141.00
East Carroll Parish	\$1,446,037.00
East Feliciana Parish	\$994,029.00
Esperanza Charter School	\$415,989.00
Evangeline Parish	\$2,756,354.00
Franklin Parish	\$2,008,088.00
Glencoe Charter School	\$162,767.00
Grant Parish	\$1,086,165.00
Iberia Parish	\$4,902,264.00
Iberville Parish	\$1,772,392.00
Innovators in Milestone Inc.	\$305,433.00
Institute for Academic Excellence, Inc.	\$376,701.00
International School of Louisiana	\$140,741.00
Jackson Parish	\$733,265.00
Jefferson Davis Parish	\$1,645,568.00
Jefferson Parish	\$23,581,411.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc Edward Phillips	\$180,262.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc KIPP Central Academy	\$92,442.00
KIPP New Orleans, Inc McDonogh #15	\$448,344.00
	\$9,401,808.00
Lafavette Parish	
Lafayette Parish	
Lafourche Parish	\$4,160,475.00
Lafourche Parish Langston Hughes Academy	\$4,160,475.00 \$106,308.00
Lafourche Parish	\$4,160,475.00

Recipient Organization	Allocation Amount
Madison Parish	\$1,809,206.00
Maxine Giardina Charter School, Inc.	\$24,750.00
Middle School Advocates - Samuel J. Green	\$363,990.00
Middle School Advocates -N.O. Charter Middle	\$55,465.00
Monroe City	\$5,731,321.00
Morehouse Parish	\$2,455,402.00
N.O. Charter School Foundation - MCPA	\$409,056.00
N.O. Charter School Foundation - NO Free School	\$213,772.00
N.O. College Prep Charter	\$102,842.00
Natchitoches Parish	\$2,541,539.00
New Beginnings Foundation, Inc P.A. Capdau	\$570,829.00
New Beginnings Schools Foundation - Nelson	\$350,124.00
New Vision Learning Academy	\$135,887.00
Orleans Parish	\$13,598,205.00
Ouachita Parish	\$3,903,705.00
Pelican Educational Foundation	\$470,299.00
Plaquemines Parish	\$1,238,705.00
Pointe Coupee Parish	\$1,227,390.00
Rapides Parish	\$7,985,346.00
Recovery School District	\$19,231,800.00
Red River Parish	\$879,176.00
Richland Parish	\$1,689,702.00
Sabine Parish	\$1,280,662.00
St. Bernard Parish	\$2,530,704.00
St. Charles Parish	\$1,799,613.00
St. Helena Parish	\$784,300.00
St. James Parish	\$1,127,670.00
St. John the Baptist Parish	\$2,334,086.00
St. Landry Parish	\$6,840,511.00
St. Martin Parish	\$3,210,150.00
St. Mary Parish	\$3,396,101.00
St. Tammany Parish	\$6,158,125.00
Tangipahoa Parish	\$7,235,897.00
Tensas Parish	\$776,305.00
Terrebonne Parish	\$5,972,390.00
The Friends of King School	\$516,520.00
Treme Charter School Assoc McDonogh #42	\$473,765.00
Union Parish	\$1,151,678.00
Vermilion Parish	\$2,884,378.00
Vernon Parish	\$2,232,938.00
Washington Parish	\$2,014,460.00
Webster Parish	\$2,255,969.00
West Baton Rouge Parish	\$976,087.00
West Carroll Parish	\$747,358.00
	\$401,304.00
West Feliciana Parish	
Winn Parish	\$902,177.00

Total \$265,706,136.00